

Press release from Atlas Copco AB

Atlas Copco Group appoints new Media Relations Manager

Nacka, Sweden, December 14, 2023: Atlas Copco Group has appointed Christina Malmberg Hägerstrand as its new Media Relations Manager.

Christina Malmberg Hägerstrand has long experience from working in various roles in corporate communications and media relations. She joins Atlas Copco Group from AstraZeneca where her roles have included Corporate Affairs Director Nordic and Media Relations Director. Previous positions include Head of External Communications and Media Relations at Swedish asset management company Alecta and Head of Corporate Communications at Nasdaq Nordic and Baltics as well as positions as reporter and editor for different Swedish media.

Christina Malmberg Hägerstrand has a journalism degree from Stockholm University as well as a Master of Laws from the same university.

She will take up her new position end of January and replaces Amanda Billner who has taken up a position outside the Group.

For more information please contact:

Sara Hägg Liljedal, SVP Chief Communications Officer +46 72 144 1038 media@atlascopco.com

Daniel Althoff, Vice President Investor Relations +46 76 899 9597 ir@atlascopco.com

About Atlas Copco Group:

Atlas Copco Group enables technology that transforms the future. We innovate to develop products, services and solutions that are key to our customers' success. Our four business areas offer compressed air and vacuum solutions, energy solutions, dewatering and industrial pumps, industrial power tools and assembly and machine vision solutions. In 2022, the Group had revenues of BSEK 141, and 49 000 employees. <u>www.atlascopcogroup.com</u>